

TFG Advisory Council Agreement

You have been nominated for an appointment to The Fostered Gift's Advisory Council by the members of the TFG board. You have been selected based on interest expressed in our mission and expertise in a field that can guide best practice for our organization. The following description from the TFG Bylaws further defines the role and responsibilities of an Advisory Council Member:

Section 6.08 ADVISORY COUNCIL. An advisory council may be created whose members shall be appointed by the members of the board but who shall have no duties, voting privileges, nor obligations for attendance at regular meetings of the board. Advisory council members may attend said meetings if they so choose. Members of the advisory council shall possess the desire to serve the community and support the work of the corporation by providing expertise and professional knowledge of best practice. Members of the advisory council shall complete a background check, support and comply with the Organizational Code of Ethics policy, and shall sign a confidentiality agreement consistent therewith upon being appointed to and accepting appointment to the advisory council.

l,	_, recognizing the important responsibility I am
undertaking in an appointment to the Advisory Council	of The Fostered Gift, hereby pledge to carry out in a
and maintain the confidentiality of all parties involved, a to during my service to TFG. I will act for the good of the personal advantage. I will report any conflicts of interes	es supporting the organization's mission and offering of oflow the Code of Ethics established by this organization agreeing to protect any private information I become party e organization and will not exercise my authority for any t as instructed by the Bylaws of the organization. If I find otify the TFG Board immediately and willingly resign my
Signature	Date
Printed Name	

Approved 7-18-23 Page 1 of 1